

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 473 OF 2025

Sheetal Aditya Sood

versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Abid Mulani along with Ms. Harshada Parbhane, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

PI-Ashwini Jagtap along with ASI-Santosh Dolas, Crime Branch, Pune City, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Investigating Officer shall remain present before this Court on next date.
3. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)