

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 473 OF 2025

Sheetal Aditya Sood ... Applicant

versus

The State Of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Abid Mulani, Advocate for Applicant through VC.

Mr. Shishir Hiray, Chief R.P., a/w Mr. Prashant Jadhav, APP a/w Mr. Sanjay Kokane, advocate for Respondent-State.

Mr. Sankhesh Shike, ACP Pune Police .

ASI, Mr. Dolas.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for Respondent-State.
2. The learned counsel for the Applicant, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw this Application with liberty to file a fresh Bail Application, after returning of the mobile from forensic laboratory. The application is allowed to withdraw with aforesaid liberty.
3. The investigating officer shall make an endeavour to get the mobile phone from forensic laboratory as early as possible.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)